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1.1 Students Reading on GL by 2nd Grade

1.1 Reading on Grade Level by 2nd Grade

Mineola ISD Target 2018-19: 60% 2021 Target: 85%

Eall Winter Spring

Perce

# On Level Total Students Percentage # On Level Total Students Percentage # On Level Total Students ntage

2nd Grade

TOTALS 57.02%

1st Grade

TOTALS

Kindergarten

TOTALS 26.89%




Eall

Winter

Eall

Winter

2nd grade
Did Not Meet
Approaches
eets
asters
Meets/Masters

16.10%
42.90%
18.80%
22.30%
41.10%

6th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

19.70%
48.70%
22.20%
9.40%
31.60%

3rd grade
Did Not Meet
Approaches
eets
asters
Meets/Masters

43.20%
32.00%
15.20%
9.60%
24.80%

7th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

10.50%
50.00%
31.60%
7.90%
39.50%

Ath grade
Did Not Meet
Approaches
eets
asters
Meets/Masters

40.30%
31.70%
19.40%
8.60%
28.00%

8th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches

Meets
Masters
Meets/Masters

14.30%
36.10%
28.60%
21.10%
49.70%

bth grade
Did Not Meet
Approaches
eets
asters
Meets/Masters

29.10%
44.40%
19.70%
6.80%
26.50%
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Eall

Winter

Eall

Winter

2nd grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

15.20%
33.00%
29.50%
22.30%
51.80%

6th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

12.00%
47.00%
35.00%
6.00%
41.00%

3rd grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

35.20%
36.00%
20.80%
8.00%
28.80%

7th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

13.20%
51.80%
30.70%
4.40%
35.10%

4th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

30.20%
43.20%
18.70%
7.90%
26.60%

8th grade - Non Alg. |

Did Not Meet
Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

16.00%
31.00%
51.00%
2.00%
53.00%

5th grade
Did Not Meet

Approaches
Meets

Masters
Meets/Masters

20.30%
35.60%
25.40%
18.60%
44.00%
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Mineola ISD Target 2018-19: 52% State Target: 47% Mineola ISD 2021 Target: 75%

Indicators

Eall Winter

Met TSIA in both Reading and Math: ACT, SAT, TSI, College
Prep

Earned dual credit (3 hrs. English. or Math or 9 hrs in any
subject)

Number of Students with College Readiness Indicator

Industry-based certifications

Completed IEP and Workforce Ready (code 04, 05, 54, 55)

CTE Coherent Sequence Coursework aligned to industry
based standards

Number of Students with Career Readiness Indicator

US Armed Forces

Number of Students with Military Readiness Indicator

TOTAL in CLASS
2018-19 target of 52%




