

SMART Goals Update December 12, 2018

1.1 Students Reading on GL by 2nd Grade

1.1 Reading on Grade Level by 2nd Grade

			<u>Fall</u>			Winter			Spring
	# On Level	Total Students	Percentage	# On Level	Total Students	Percentage	# On Level	Total Students	Perce ntage
2nd Grade									
TOTALS	65	114	57.02%						
1st Grade									
TOTALS	43	101	42.57%						
<u>Kindergarten</u>									
TOTALS	32	119	26.89%						

	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Winter</u>	STAAR		<u>Fall</u>	<u>Winter</u>	<u>STAAR</u>
2nd grade				6th grade			
Did Not Meet	16.10%			Did Not Meet	19.70%		
Approaches	42.90%			Approaches	48.70%		
Meets	18.80%			Meets	22.20%		
Masters	22.30%			Masters	9.40%		
Meets/Masters	41.10%			Meets/Masters	31.60%		
3rd grade				7th grade			
Did Not Meet	43.20%			Did Not Meet	10.50%		
Approaches	32.00%			Approaches	50.00%		
Meets	15.20%			Meets	31.60%		
Masters	9.60%			Masters	7.90%		
Meets/Masters	24.80%			Meets/Masters	39.50%		
4th grade				8th grade			
Did Not Meet	40.30%			Did Not Meet	14.30%		
Approaches	31.70%			Approaches	36.10%		
Meets	19.40%			Meets	28.60%		
Masters	8.60%			Masters	21.10%		
Meets/Masters	28.00%			Meets/Masters	49.70%		
5th grade							
Did Not Meet	29.10%			1 2 C+11	donte D	andina -	+ 1/100+0
Approaches	44.40%			1.2 310	uents R	caulity of	t Meets %
Meets	19.70%			Lovol	T	rant Fo	0/6
Masters	6.80%			LEVEI	i (riget 50	70
Meets/Masters	26.50%						

	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Winter</u>	<u>STAAR</u>		<u>Fall</u>	<u>Winter</u>	<u>STAAR</u>
2nd grade				6th grade			
Did Not Meet	15.20%			Did Not Meet	12.00%		
Approaches	33.00%			Approaches	47.00%		
Meets	29.50%			Meets	35.00%		
Masters	22.30%			Masters	6.00%		
Meets/Masters	51.80%			Meets/Masters	41.00%		
3rd grade				7th grade			
Did Not Meet	35.20%			Did Not Meet	13.20%		
Approaches	36.00%			Approaches	51.80%		
Meets	20.80%			Meets	30.70%		
Masters	8.00%			Masters	4.40%		
Meets/Masters	28.80%			Meets/Masters	35.10%		
4th grade				8th grade - Non Alg. I			
Did Not Meet	30.20%			Did Not Meet	16.00%		
Approaches	43.20%			Approaches	31.00%		
Meets	18.70%			Meets	51.00%		
Masters	7.90%			Masters	2.00%		
Meets/Masters	26.60%			Meets/Masters	53.00%		
5th grade							
Did Not Meet	20.30%			1 5 Stu	dents N	Math at I	Meets
Approaches	35.60%			1.5 Stu	aciita i	viatii at i	VICCUS
Meets	25.40%			Level	Т	arget 50	10°
Masters	18.60%				•	966 26	// 0
Meets/Masters	44.00%						

1.11 Students Earning CCMR Criteria

Mineola ISD Target 2018-19: 52% State Target: 47% Mineola ISD 2021 Target: 75%						
<u>Indicators</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Winter</u>	<u>Spring</u>			
Met TSIA in both Reading and Math: ACT, SAT, TSI, College						
Prep	23					
Earned dual credit (3 hrs. English. or Math or 9 hrs in any						
subject)	33					
Number of Students with College Boodings Indicator	0.5					
Number of Students with College Readiness Indicator	36					
Industry-based certifications	0					
Completed IEP and Workforce Ready (code 04, 05, 54, 55)	2					
CTE Coherent Sequence Coursework aligned to industry						
based standards	0					
Number of Students with Career Readiness Indicator	2					
US Armed Forces	5					
Number of Students with Military Readiness Indicator	5					
TOTAL in CLASS	105					
2018-19 target of 52%	41%					